

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 9031/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2009 in WP No.
7201/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KUMAR CHAURASI & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Indira Jaisingh, ASG
Ms.Priya Hingorani,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Keshav Thakur,Adv.
Ms.Saba Grover,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter stand over till Wednesday i.e. 14.7.2010,
to enable Ms. Jaisingh, learned ASG, to produce the copies of
the judgments referred in paragraph 2 of the impugned judgment.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(JUGINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER